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Agenda

District and School Results
* District and State Comparisons
 Comparison to 25 Largest Districts
* |-Ready Diagnostic
* Progress Monitoring with Performance Matters
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We need both a

windshield and a
rearview mirror. } Clarity: Performance indicators

Tralllng Indicators:

Smarter Balanced Assessments
in English Language Arts and
mathematics

Washington Comprehensive
Assessment of Science

} Context: Comparisons and trends

} Candor: Focus areas for the year

Leadlng indicators:

i-Ready diagnostic
assessments in reading and
mathematics

Common formative and
summative assessments
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State Assessment Proficiency

55.8%
Science

General (SBA and WCAS) Alternate (WA-AIM)
3rd Grade
4th Grade
5th Grade
6th Grade
7th Grade
8th Grade
10th Grade
3rd Grade
4th Grade
5th Grade
6th Grade
7th Grade
8th Grade
10th Grade

Science 5th Grade
8th Grade
11th Grade
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Relative to the State

Everett students outperformed Grade English Mathematics | Science
those of the state in every grade Language Arts

and content area in the spring of Grade 3 +16.4% +15.5%
2022.

Grade 4 +13.2% +14.0%

+14.1%

Grade 5

+15.5%

+15.5%

Grade 6

+8.7%

+18.4%

Grade 7 +15.2% +9.8%

Change Fall 2021 to Spring 2022

English Language Mathematics
Grade ATES

Grade 8 +8.1%

+10.6% +9.2%

High

+5.0% +5.8% +16.8%
School

Everett Everett Everett
Grade 3 +1.6% +8.1% +10.6% +11.5%

Grade 4 +2.6% +3.2% +10.0% +12.0%

Relative to the State

Everett students improved their
performance from the fall of 2021 to
Grade 7 +1.6% +9.5%  +2.1% +6.2% the spring of 2022 at a greater rate
than the state in every grade level and
content area except grade 10 ELA and
High School +11.4% +7.3%  +6.6% +8.6% +2.5% +11.4 grade 8 science.

Grade 5 +4.4% +8.1% +10.7% +16.6%

Grade 6 -2.2% +7.5% +5.8% +8.0%

Grade 8 +1.3% +5.4% +6.2% +10.2% -6.0% -11.5%
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School Year
Il 201819

2020-21
7th Grade 8th Grade 10th Grade . 202122

Percent Proficient Smarter Balanced Assessment English Language Arts: 2019, 2021, and 2022 Everett

3rd Grade ith Grade 5th Grade

+9.1% +9.5%

71.6%

A Ad

English Language Arts Trend
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Percent Proficient Smarter Balanced Assessment English Language Arts: 2019, 2021, and 2022 Everett
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Percent Proficient Smarter Balanced Assessment English Language Arts: 2019, 2021, and 2022 Everett
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English Language Arts Cohort Trend



Percent Proficient Smarter Balanced Assessment English Language Arts: 2019, 2021, and 2022 Everett
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School Year

Percent Proficient Smarter Balanced Assessment Mathematics: 2019, 2021, and 2022 Everett

M 201819
verett 2020-21
3rd Grade 4th Grade Sth Grade Grace 7th Grade 8th Grade 10th Grade . 2021-22

—————

+11.5% . +12.0% +16.6%

69.4% 69.3%

64.6%
61.5%
59.5%
56.6% 56.1%
53.1% 535% 54.2%
e 47.5%
45.2%
% a13% | 42.0%
39.0%
36.9% 36.6%
345%
311%
28.0%

25.0%

0 0%

Mathematics Trend
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Percent Proficient Smarter Balanced Assessment Mathematics: 2019, 2021, and 2022 Everett
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Mathematics Cohort Trend
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Percent Proficient Smarter Balanced Assessment Mathematics: 2019, 2021, and 2022 Everett

Mathematics Cohort Trend
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Percent Proficient Smarter Balanced Assessment Mathematics: 2019, 2021, and 2022 Everett
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Mathematics Cohort Trend
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Percent Proficient Washington Comprehensive Assessment of Science Science: 2019, 2021, and 2022 Everett

verett

m

S 8th Grade 11th

o e 64.1% 64.9%

59.6%
h 48.1%
- I

Science Trend

School Year
M 201819

2020-21
W 202122
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Smarter Balanced Assessment English Language Arts Grade 3

Everett Virtual Academy 48.2%
Woodside Elementary 48.1%
Port Gardner 45.5%
Madison Elementary 43.9%
Lowell Elementary 41.1%

Emerson Elementary School 35.6%

Mill Creek Elementary
Tambark Creek Elementary School
Cedar Wood Elementary
Forest View Elementary School
Penny Creek Elementary
Silver Firs Elementary
Whittier Elementary
Jefferson Elementary
View Ridge Elementary
Garfield Elementary School
Monroe Elementary
Silver Lake Elementary
Jackson Elementary School

. 482%
- 481%]
. 455%]
. 139%
- 411%
L 356%]
L 231% |

Hawthorne Elementary School 28.1%
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20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%
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Smarter Balanced Assessment English Language Arts Grade 4

Cedar Wood Elementary 85.8%
Tambark Creek Elementary School 85.3%
Whittier Elementary 82.8%
Silver Firs Elementary 71.6%
Mill Creek Elementary 70.7%
Forest View Elementary School 70.2%
Penny Creek Elementary 68.1%
Monroe Elementary 65.6%
Everett Virtual Academy 63.5%
Jefferson Elementary 62.8%
Woodside Elementary 60.0%
View Ridge Elementary 56.4%
Garfield Elementary School 52.2%
Lowell Elementary 51.5%
Silver Lake Elementary 50.6%
Jackson Elementary School 46.5%
Emerson Elementary School 43.2%

Madison Elementary 34.4%

Hawthorne Elementary School 10.9%
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

M lLevel3 Hlevel4d
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Smarter Balanced Assessment English Language Arts Grade 5

Cedar Wood Elementary 92.1%
Tambark Creek Elementary School 90.9%
Silver Firs Elementary 87.7%
Forest View Elementary School 83.2%

Whittier Elementary 80.9%
Woodside Elementary 80.8%
Penny Creek Elementary 80.2%
Jefferson Elementary 75.6%
Mill Creek Elementary 66.7%
Everett Virtual Academy 63.8%
View Ridge Elementary 63.8%
Garfield Elementary School 55.6%
Silver Lake Elementary 53.5%
Lowell Elementary 51.7%
Jackson Elementary School 51.2%
Monroe Elementary 42.5%
Madison Elementary 38.3%

Emerson Elementary School 33.3%

Hawthorne Elementary School 23.1%
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20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

B Level 3 HLlevel4
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Grade? Grade 8

Grade 6

Smarter Balanced Assessment English Language Arts Grade 6-8 20
Gateway Middle School >
Heatherwood Middle School =
Eisenhower Middle School =
North Middle School S
Evergreen Middle School Q_J
Everett Virtual Academy >
()
Heatherwood Middle School =.
Gateway Middle School ‘<D
Eisenhower Middle School ®
North Middle School =
Evergreen Middle School @
Everett Virtual Academy a
Gateway Middle School C?
Heatherwood Middle School O
Eisenhower Middle School 2
North Middle School ~
Everett Virtual Academy
Evergreen Middle School
0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0% ﬁ [ ] *
Hlevel 3 mLlevel4 J
A\




Smarter Balanced Assessment Mathematics Grade 3

Jackson Elementary School 55.6%
Woodside Elementary 50.6%
Lowell Elementary 48.4%
Emerson Elementary School 47.2%
Everett Virtual Academy 38.8%
Port Gardner 36.4%

Tambark Creek Elementary School
Cedar Wood Elementary
Penny Creek Elementary

Silver Firs Elementary
Mill Creek Elementary
Forest View Elementary School
Whittier Elementary
View Ridge Elementary
Garfield Elementary School
Silver Lake Elementary
Madison Elementary
Monroe Elementary
Jefferson Elementary
. 556%
. 50.6%]
. 484%
. 47.2%]
. 388%
L 36.4%]
L 28.1%

Hawthorne Elementary School 28.1%
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20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

B Level 3 HLlevel4
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Smarter Balanced Assessment Mathematics Grade 4

Tambark Creek Elementary School 86.3%
Cedar Wood Elementary 85.8%
Whittier Elementary 79.7%
Mill Creek Elementary 77.8%

Silver Firs Elementary 65.7%
Monroe Elementary 64.4%
Forest View Elementary School 64.3%
Penny Creek Elementary 61.4%
Everett Virtual Academy 57.8%
Jefferson Elementary 57.1%
Woodside Elementary 55.6%
View Ridge Elementary 52.7%
Silver Lake Elementary 48.9%
Garfield Elementary School 47.8%
Jackson Elementary School 46.5%
Lowell Elementary 44.1%
Emerson Elementary School 39.7%

Madison Elementary 33.9%

Hawthorne Elementary School 12.7%

o
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X

20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

B Level 3 HLlevel4
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Smarter Balanced Assessment Mathematics Grade 5

Tambark Creek Elementary School 89.8%
Cedar Wood Elementary 85.0%
Silver Firs Elementary 79.5%
Whittier Elementary 76.5%

Forest View Elementary School 69.2%
Penny Creek Elementary 62.0%
Jefferson Elementary 55.8%
Mill Creek Elementary 55.6%
View Ridge Elementary 52.5%
Everett Virtual Academy 52.2%
Woodside Elementary 50.0%
Jackson Elementary School 46.3%
Garfield Elementary School 40.3%
Silver Lake Elementary 30.6%
Lowell Elementary 30.0%
Monroe Elementary 24.7%
Madison Elementary 23.4%

Emerson Elementary School 21.1%

Hawthorne Elementary School 11.5%
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20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

B Level 3 HLlevel4
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Grade 8

Grade?

Grade 6

Gateway Middle School
Heatherwood Middle School
Evergreen Middle School
Eisenhower Middle School
North Middle School

Everett Virtual Academy

Gateway Middle School
Heatherwood Middle School
North Middle School
Eisenhower Middle School
Evergreen Middle School

Everett Virtual Academy

Gateway Middle School
Heatherwood Middle School
Everett Virtual Academy
Eisenhower Middle School
Evergreen Middle School
North Middle School

0.0%

Smarter Balanced Assessment Mathematics Grades 6-8

64.0%
52.9%
34.6%
31.3%
23.7%
15.5%

67.5%
56.7%
38.5%
38.4%
28.8%
22.2%

68.2%
57.0%
36.8%
32.2%
26.0%
21.8%

20.0% 40.0% 60.0%

B Level 3 HLlevel4

80.0%

100.0%
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Mathematics

English Language Arts

Smarter Balanced Assessment English Language Arts and Mathematics Grade 10

Henry M. Jackson High School 50.9%
Cascade High School 32.2%
Everett High School 26.1%

Sequoia High School 9.8%

Henry M. Jackson High School 82.2%
Cascade High School 60.0%

Everett High School 57.3%

Sequoia High School 52.9%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

B Level 3 HLlevel4
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Washington Comprehensive Assessment of Science Grades 5

Tambark Creek Elementary... 93.2%
Silver Firs Elementary 87.8%
Cedar Wood Elementary 86.8%
Whittier Elementary 80.9%
Jefferson Elementary 74.4%
Forest View Elementary School 74.1%
Penny Creek Elementary 73.6%
View Ridge Elementary 69.6%
Everett Virtual Academy 67.6%
Woodside Elementary 66.2%
Mill Creek Elementary 59.6%
Jackson Elementary School 56.1%
Lowell Elementary 50.0%
Silver Lake Elementary 47.9%
Garfield Elementary School 45.8%
Monroe Elementary 38.4%
Hawthorne Elementary School 36.5%
Madison Elementary 31.9%

Emerson Elementary School 30.0%
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20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

B Level 3 HLlevel4
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Grade 11

Grade 8

Washington Comprehensive Assessment of Science Grades 8 and 11

Henry M. Jackson High School 65.9%
Everett High School 52.0%
Sequoia High School 46.9%

Cascade High School 45.9%

Gateway Middle School 71.9%
Heatherwood Middle School 57.6%
Eisenhower Middle School 42.3%
North Middle School 37.2%
Evergreen Middle School 33.3%

Everett Virtual Academy 24.1%

0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 60.0% 80.0% 100.0%

B Level 3 HLlevel4
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Elementary: Largest 25 Districts

3 % é g i E s i E ] ELA Math Science

-‘5 § g % ; § - §§ = 3 3rd 4th 5th 3rd 4th 5th 5th >

a =a E, . % - & 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 | 2019 2021 2022 :
6T 155% 3 o
Seatte 51650 H0% 5 5
Central Valley 14629  36.1% 6 8 10 9 >
Richland 14,031  40.7% 8 12 7 8 10 10 7 :—
Puyallup 22606  42.1% 9 9 11 8 7 12 11 7 —
Everett . 20327 432% 10 5 5 5 5 6 53| 6 5 ‘D
North Thurston 15,154 46.3% 11 7 14 1 16 14 <
Bethel 20691 51.6% 12 19 ‘D
Renton 15364  52.0% 13
Vancouver 21,911 53.1% 14 18 17 3
Mukilteo 15,060  54.6% 15 ‘D
Evergreen (Clark) 22,924 55.1% 16 21 22
Tacoma 28777 56.1% 17 20 20 l?l‘
Kent 25085  56.6% 18 n 17
Kennewick 18,816  58.0% 19 x
Spokane 20,082  59.7% 20 ‘D
Auburn 17,354  61.0% 21
Federal Way 21,405  70.0% 22 'U
Highline 18,521 71.1% 23 o
Pasco 18749  74.2% 24 ]
Yakima 16,040  84.0% 25 ~*

J.*




Middle School: Largest 25 Districts

5 . - é S : 'E s . E " ELA Math Science
2 § s E - § e 5 = = 6th Tth 8th 6th Tth 8th 8th >
=] L ©Ow ao®
5 o x2 & 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 :
Lake Washington 30,959 9.7% 1 :
Issaquah 19,738 11.9% 2
Northshore 23,067 15.5% 3 :
Bellevue 19,647 19.7% 4 m
Seattle 51,650  34.0% 5 —
Central Valley 14629  36.1% 6 >
Edmonds 20,444 38.7% 7
Richland 14,031  40.7% 8 n
Puyallup 22,606 42 1% 9 :
Everett » 20327 432% 10 —
North Thurston 15,154 46.3% 1" m
Bethel 20,691  516% 12 <
Renton 15364 520% 13 D
Vancouver 21911 53.1% 14
Mukilteo 15,060 54.6% 15 3
Evergreen (Clark) 22924 551% 16 (0]
Tacoma 28,777 56.1% 17 :
Kent 25,085 56.6% 18 o=l
Kennewick 18,816 58.0% 19
Spokane 29,082  59.7% 20 x
Auburn 17,354 61.0% 21 m
Federal Way 21,405 70.0% 22 ﬁ
Highline 18521 71.1% 23
Pasco 18,749 74.2% 24 o
yakima 16,040  84.0% 25 ]
=k
a




High School: Largest 25 Districts

District

Lake Washington
Issaquah
Northshore
Bellevue
Seattle

Central Valley
Edmonds
Richland
Puyallup
Everett

North Thurston
Bethel

Renton
Vancouver
Mukilteo
Evergreen (Clark)
Tacoma

Kent
Kennewick
Spokane
Auburn
Federal Way
Highline

Pasco

Yakima

Focus -

Everett

Enroliment in
Most Recent
Year

(]
(=]
=]
o
(7=

19,738
23,067
19,647
51,650
14,629
20,444
14,031
22,606
20,327
15,154
20,691
15,364
21,911
15,060
22,924
28,777
25,085
18,816
29,082
17,354
21,405
18,521
18,749
16,040

« FRPL Rate in
Most Recent
Year

\
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o

O
=

15.5%
19.7%
34.0%
36.1%
38.7%
40.7%
421%
43.2%
46.3%
51.6%
52.0%
53.1%
54.6%
55.1%
56.1%
56.6%
58.0%
59.7%
61.0%
70.0%
71.1%
74.2%
84.0%

FRPL Rank
Rate

W o N U R WN -

NN = | ] b b b | b | =d | |
N & W N = O O 00 ~NOOEeE WN = O

ELA Math Science
10/11th 10/11th 10/11th
2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022
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Elementary: Largest 25 Districts

Comparison Schools Report: Districts @
Table: Absolute Assessment Performance >
s - £ S - '§ @ ELA Math Science -
Z 35 E& 5 B85 E & 3rd 4th 5th 3rd 4th 5th 5th -
a £d BT § > gC [ -
5= £= w 2019 2021 2022 | 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 @ 2019 2021 2022 | 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 Q)
Lake Washington 30,959  9.7% 1 —
Issaquah 19,738 11.9% 2
Northshore 23,067  155% 3 >
Bellevue 19,647  19.7% 4 n
Seattle 51,650  34.0% 5 :‘
Central Valley 14629  36.1% 6 —
Edmonds 20,444  38.7% 7 CD
Richland 14,031  40.7% 8 <
Puyallup 22606  42.1% 9 D
Everett . 20,327 43.2% 10
North Thurston 15,154 46.3% 1 3
Bethel 20,691  51.6% 12 CD
Renton 15,364  52.0% 13 -
Vancouver 21,911 53.1% 14 =i
Mukilteo 15060  54.6% 15
Evergreen (Clark) 22,924 55.1% 16 x
Tacoma 28777  56.1% 17 m
Kent 25085 56.6% 18 'c
Kennewick 18,816 58.0% 19 o
Spokane 29,08 59.7% 20 —
Auburn 17,354  61.0% 21 P
Federal Way 21,405 70.0% 22
Highline 18521  71.1% 23
Pasco 18,749  74.2% 24 25 23 24 25 25 23 25 22 25 25 24 24 25 23 24 25 22 25 22 25
Yakima 16,040  84.0% 25 22 25 25 24 24 25 24 25 23 2 |25 25 23 | 25 25 24 24 25 23
m o X




Middle School: Largest 25 Districts

Comparison Schools Report: Districts @
Table: Absolute Assessment Performance >
£E £xE o ELA Math Science :

3 °5 88, F8. B:

Z 85 Ex3 3 _8 6th 7th 8th 6th 7th 8th 8th -

a 2 a4 3 E > EI § > & 14

E= €2 [ 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 | 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 cC
Lake Washington 30959  9.7% . 11 1 1 1 Bl : i Q
Issaquah 19738 11.9% > B2 : EEEa ) 2 2 B 2 —
Northshore 23067  15.5% 3 4 s Il 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 >
Bellevue 19,647  19.7% 4 4 ‘ 3 3 3 3 3 P 3 . 2 O
Seattle 51,650  34.0% 5 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Central Valley 14629  36.1% 6 9 9 1 8 6 10 7 8 7 9 9 10 6 8 7 7 13 -
Edmonds 20444 38.7% 7 7 9 9 9 8 9 8 6 11 6 8 7 8 9 9 8 6 ‘_D.
Richland 14031 40.7% 8 12 7 8 10 10 8 11 9 8 13 7 8 11 7 8 12 7 <
Puyallup 22606 42.1% 9 8 8 7 7 12 7 9 14 12 8 10 9 16 10 1 16
Everett * 20327 432% 10 5 6 5 5 7 5 BN 7 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 8 6 4 4 6 ®
North Thurston 15,154  46.3% 1 14 12 16 13 12 14 9 9 10 12 16 16 10 13 13 10 15 13 8 10 13 3
Bethel 20691  51.6% 12 16 15 15 19 15 15 13 14 14 14 20 13 19 19 18 20 22 18 19 16 18 D
Renton 15364  52.0% 13 19 18 19 12 20 19 19 18 19 19 13 17 12 14 12 13 1 17 16 19 20
vancouver 21911 53.1% 14 18 14 17 18 14 18 17 16 18 17 17 20 18 17 17 15 12 16 14 8 15 -
Mukiiteo 15060  54.6% 15 12 17 14 1 16 11 12 12 9 15 15 15 14 15 15 9 9 8 1 14 10 ~+
Evergreen (Clark) 22924  55.1% 16 22 19 21 22 17 22 23 21 21 21 18 22 20 18 20 18 19 18 13 16 x
Tacoma 28777  56.1% 17 20 20 18 21 19 20 22 19 21 23 19 19 21 20 21 22 22 20 22 19 (o)
Kent 25085  56.6% 18 1 12 10 16 9 16 16 11 13 10 12 1 17 10 14 14 1 15 7 14
Kennewick 18,816  58.0% 19 15 15 13 15 18 12 14 17 16 18 14 14 15 11 16 16 15 17 17 17 O
Spokane 29,082  59.7% 20 10 11 12 13 1 13 15 13 15 11 1 12 13 12 1 17 12 12 18 12 (@)
Auburn 17,354  61.0% 21 17 24 20 17 25 17 20 19 17 16 21 18 16 21 19 19 21 21 20 21 -
Federal Way 21,405  70.0% 22 23 21 22 23 22 21 21 25 20 25 2 21 23 24 22 23 20 23 24 22 ~*
Highline 18521 71.1% 23 21 23 24 20 23 24 18 22 23 20 24 25 22 23 23 24 24 22 23 23
Pasco 18,749  742% 24 24 22 23 25 21 25 24 23 24 2 | 23 2 25 2 24 25 23 25 21 25
Yakima 16,040  84.0% 25 25 25 25 24 24 23 2 2¢ 2 23 RN x RSN 21 25 2 25 24
J.*




High School: Largest 25 Districts

Comparison Schools Report: Districts @

W
N

Table: Absolute Assessment Performance >
=2 £E @ i
E . z § X § § E E " ELA Math Science :
= 35 Ecxg € G 10/11th 10/11th 10/11th -
=] eo 3 % > g‘ % - 2 :
E= €S w 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022 2019 2021 2022
Lake Washington 30,959  9.7% [ 2 ET 1 ‘ 3 2 21 12 17 QO
Issaquah 19,738 11.9% > N e 2 1 1 16 13 6 -
Northshore 23,067  15.5% 3 E 5 [z 4 4 4 3 8 >
Bellevue 19647 19.7% « 3 [ 3 2 3 5 2 9
Seattle 51,650  34.0% 5 10 7 5 5 5 19 21 20
Central Valley 14,629  36.1% ¢ 13 5 7 10 8 18 15 7 E-_
Edmonds 20444  387% 7 11 14 10 9 10 13 23 13 ()
Richland 14,031 40.7% 8 13 12 9 3 7 9 20 22 12 <
Puyallup 22606 421% s 8 6 13 12 13 12 7 g D
Everett o 20327 432% 10 5 8 12 8 7 8 8 1
North Thurston 15,154  46.3% 11 4 1 14 16 14 6 1 5 3
Bethel 20691  516% 12 15 18 20 —- 22 15 9 11 D
Renton 15,364 52.0% 13 17 16 1 13 12 17 20 23
Vancouver 21,911 53.1% 14 14 19 15 14 15 4 2 a
Mukilteo 15,060  54.6% 15 9 10 7 6 6 4
Evergreen (Clark) 22924  551% 16 19 16 23 19 15 20 14 5 22 x
Tacoma 28777  56.1% 17 22 23 21 22 20 5 24 21 ()
Kent 25085  56.6% 18 12 7 13 9 1 1 9 11 10
Kennewick 18,816  58.0% 19 14 17 12 17 17 16 s 25 18 -c
Spokane 29,082 59.7% 20 16 20 17 16 18 17 7 18 15 o
Auburn 17,354  61.0% 21 17 19 15 18 19 18 1 10 14 :I-
Federal Way 21,405  70.0% 22 23 25 24 23 23 24 19 25
Highline 18521  71.1% 23 20 21 20 20 19 22 17 24
Pasco 18,749  742% 24 24 22 25 24 23 23 14 19
Yakima 16,040  84.0% 25 25 24 22 25 25 10 16 16
J.*




Selected District

Comparison Schools Report: Districts @ Comparison

Dot Plot: Percentage of Students Meeting Standard by School Over Time 25 Largest v
Year
100% M 2019
95% W 2021
Il 2022
e School Level
(®) Elementary
_ Middle
80% g High
8 Subject
75% ® ELA
Math
» 0% @ Science
E 65% Grade Level
o] ® 3rd
=z 0% @ poy
= 5th
2 55%
2
2 @
S 50%
: o
5 5% a;
: Q
8 40%
z O] 0]
2
& 35%
30% O
25% @
20%
15%

10%
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5%

0%

Homepage
9 X
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English Language Arts Math Science
All Students L ea%/ 29% [ 56%
English Language Learners - 22% - 21% . 11%
Non-English Language Learners D 70% [ 53% [ 61%
Low-Income ] 45% [ 28% (I 37%
Non-Low Income L e s I /0%
Students with Disabilities - 25% - 18% - 22%
Students without Disabilities S 0%/ sa% (I 61%

53% [ 45% [ 50%

American Indian/ Alaskan Native _

Asian |_4% D 77% N 76%
Black/ African American I 55% [ 36% _ 40%
Hispanic/ Latino |_ 47% - 29% - 33%
Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander l- 23% . 9% - 13%
Two or More Races |_ 67% _ 49% _ 61%
White I ee% s0% N 60%
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Overall Placement
Students Assessed/Total: 12,256/14,069

Mid or Above Grad R
@ ' or Above Grade Leve @ &y OnGrdelew

3,174 Students 2,143 Students 3,622 Students 1,557 Students 1,760 Students

i) The Mapping Between 5-Level and 3-Level Placements

w Placement by Domain

Phonolegical Awareness (PA VLTSS LTI T TSI IS T TSI LTSI TS A TS SIS T ST T I AT T TS TS S TS SIS ST T SIS IS S LTS SIS SIS TS ST TSI T S =
Phonics (PH VA Ao Ao AT A AT A A S LSS LA S A A A A A A A L A S A A AT S S S S S AL SSSTAA LS. RNy
High-Frequency Words (HFW) e S S S A L L L A S A A [\
Vocabulary (VOC VS SIAIA TS SIS L RN
Comprehension: Overall (COMP VLA ASATS AL ISIA R AN AN NN AN

Literature (UT, VHSL LA LSS TS TS SA SIS TS TSI L RN

Informational Text (INFO VA A 7 A [ A AN A NN NANANANY

40
>
-
-
C
]
>
(@]
-
2
<
(¢0]
3
D
=
<
(¢»)

©
o

Y 4
AN\

Switch Table Vie now Resuits By
Placement Summary > Grade -
Showing 5 of 9
Mult v | 2 Overall Grade-Level Placement % (] *® Students Assessed/Total
Grade 1 [/ || 17% 1M% 61% 11% 0% 1,538/1,640
Grade 2 YA/ /7777777 ] 21% 15% 39% 25% 0% 1,536/1,571
Grade 3 (/7 TR 29% 23% 17% 18% 13% 1,578/1,604
Grade 4 (A /A AN 29% 17% 35% 6% 13% 1,597/1,624
Grade 5 s NN 23% 21% 26% 17% 13% 1,536/1,572




Overall Placement
Students Assessed/Total: 12,256/14,069

26% 17% 30% 39 14
. Mid cr Above Grade Leve o Early On Grade Leve Ore Grade Level Below o Two Grade Levelzs Below . Three or More Grade Levels Below :
3,174 Students 2,143 Students 3,622 Students 1,557 Students 1,760 Students -
i) The Mapping Between 5-Level and 3-Level Placements :
|
w Placement by Domain >
Phonological Awareness (PA VLTS LA LA AL LA AT AT LSS T LS AT A TS S AL AL AL AL AL AL A A AL A A S A T ST A S AT S A S A AT S A AL S S S SSSS SIS = :
1|
Phonics (PH o /A | s SO NSNS m
High-Frequency Words (HFW) (/S /7 W <
Vocabulary (VOC VLSS TSI IS IAATSSIIIIIIIIISs [ S\ AN AN NN N m
Comprehension: Overall (COMP VLSS LS SSSIS SIS TSISISISSISIISS. [ AN 3
terature (LIT, (/7 T A m
Informational Text (INFO (/A AR :
=k
Switch Table View Show Results By :
Placement Summary - Grade - n
Showing 3 of 9 o
S g 3of§ —
=k
Mult v 2 Overall Grade-Level Placement ] D * Students Assessed,/Total
Grade 6 (/7 /A B A NN AN 33% 14% 20% 10% 23% 1,460/1,521
Grade 7 Vs R L RN 29% 17% 18% 9% 27% 1,389/1,469 /
Grade 8 s RNy 27% 19% 16% 7% 31% 1,431/1,527 “&




Overall Placement
Students Assessed/Total: 12,415/14,058

15% 16% 42 49 14
;. I NN —
® Mid or Above Grade Leve ® Early On Grade Leve Cre Grade Level Below o Two Grade Levels Below 8 Three or More Grade Levels Below >
1,832 Students 2,020 Students 5,153 Students 1,730 Students 1,680 Students :
i) The Mapping Between 5-Level and 3-Level Placements :
|
w Placement by Domain >
Number and Operations (NO (/A S S S/ A—— R SN n
Algebra and Algebraic Thinking (ALG) K SEESSESEOCCCSI— [\ \ AN Z
Measurement and Data (MS VASSLSAISIIIIIISISILISSLSSSe . N NN (0]
Geometry (GEO Vo /7 T RN <
Placement Summary - Grade - :
=k
Mult v | ©  Overall Grade-Level Placement [ =] = Students Assessed/Total m
Grade 1 | — | 10% 9% 67% 14% 0% 1,594/1,640 o
=
=k
Grade 2 Vo /// / — | S— 11% 12% 51% 26% 0% 1,534/1,571
Grade 3 [/ 7/ B NN 13% 14% 45% 18% 10% 1,580/1,604
Grade 4 (A S A /A .\ SN 20% 19% 38% 12% 11% 1,601/1,624 /
Grade 5 (A AN 22% 20% 33% 10% 15% 1,544/1,572 “,\




Criterion Referenced

w

o

¥ Placement by Domain

Number and Operations (NO

3-Level Placement

Overall Placement
Students Assessed/Total: 12,415/14,058

1,832 Students 2,020 Students

Algebra and Algebraic Thinking (ALG) SN

Measurement and Data (M5

Geometry (GEO

Placement Summary

Mult

e
o

Grade 6

Grade 7

Grade 8

5-Level Placement Projected Proficiency

Cre Grade Level Below @ wo Grade Levels Beloa @ Theecor More Grade Levels Belc

5,153 Students 1,730 Students 1,680 Students

i) The Mapping Between 5-Level and 3-Level Placements

Show Resuits By
> Grade =
v | 2 Overall Grade-Level Placement % (=] &
(/A RN 18% 21% 0% 11% 20%
(/A /B B\ 13% 20% 29% 12% 26%
wees RN 1% 18% 28% 10% 33%

Students Assessed/Total

1,443/1,521

1,372/1,469
1,437/1,527
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Progress Monitoring with Common Assessments
Baseball Card Report

Manage Columns Share @ Download @

N
@)

HJ@ Performance Matters

Items Tests Reports Admin Parent

| Search ¥ E r E
— E E o E E
g - 8 < -
i tat s & =] < <
= State Test Results Add Student Filter g 3 g = § o g o
State/Local by Subject 2 >0 3 £ > O N £ >0 N £ > O N
i o § w o e g w c 2 5 w [ e % w c
State/Local by Strand "E, e do E R elg 2 E Bg 2 E B tg 2
i -] o ° c L3 c o [
- Additional Assessments Apply swatching g é é ;' g E g % ;_E E S 5 % é ;‘ E S § é é ;' E 3
o Common Assessments E = E £ =4 g g = 0o g Z =c £
i = 372 students 255 a3 255 'g = 2&5 'g = 25"."] 'g =
| EPS Diagnostic 55”85 5=“~‘855 5=“‘8§§ 5=‘-“8&§
4. EPS Formative Egswlc- ngm“ég Egsmlgg Ec‘gsolgg

Ef t - :
J = oc.gc.s oc.éc.“’o on.gc.‘“o oc.éé..‘“o
EPS Summative & ouw = o w uw & o o u w®o o w w® o

5 ELA Elementary
[ - ™ -

EPS G2 Reach Unit 1 EOU Assessment
EPS G4 Reach Unit 1 Assessment

]
. 2

EPS G5 Reach Unit 1 Assessment Student Name A . + ¢ .
EPS_ELA_G1 Unit 1 Reach EQOU Assessment
EPS_ELA_G2 Unit 1 Reach EOU Assessment 1 1 Acoooooe, Croox 0

ENGLISH 2 1 Asoccoocs, Moooo

EPS - ELAPC Grade 10 - Comprehensive Assessment 1

EPS Grade 11 Springboard End of Unit 1 Part 1 Assessment 2 1 Axoocx, Locoox
4 MATH ELEMENTARY 4 1 Ao, Croooox
- EPS_Gri_IM_U1_EOCUAssessment 5 1 Asooooot, Kioooo
. EPS_Gr1_IM_U1_EOUAssessment_SPANISH —
6 1 Axococ, Exoooox

EPS_Gr2_IM_U1_EOUAssessment
EPS_Gr3_IM U1_EOUAssessment

~
-

Axoococ, Jooo

EPS_Gr4_IM U1_EOUAssessment 8 1 Axooc, Axom-Sxoc
EPS_Gr5_IM_U1_ECUAssessment =
EPa O, MU = ) 1 Ax-Koooox, Axx Txooox 12 1.000/4.000
EPS_GrK_IM_U1_EOU_ INTERVIEW

- MATHEMATICS 10 1 Ax-Siooct, Sxox 1.000/4.000
EPS_MTHO71.OneVariableStatistics A1.1 MOD End Of Unit Assessment " 1 Axoocoocooox, Fioox 0 0.000/6.000
EPS_Mth117.0neVariableStatistics A1.1 End Of Unit Assessment
EPS_MTH317.Sequences Functions.A2 1 End Of Unit Assessment

v

EPS_MTHE05 AreaSurfaceArea.G8.1 Mid Unit Assessment (A) 13 1 Ao, Vacooooo 3 3.000/11.000
EPS_MTHE07 .Areas.AcceleratedB. 1 End Of Unit Assessment (A) (& 14 1 Axooooct, 2)000¢

EPS_MTH707 RigidTransformationsCongruence Accelerated7.1 Mid Unit Assessment (A) £

>
=
=
c
il
>
o
=
®
<
®
=
@
S
-
A
)
)
o
q
[

15 1 Axccoc, Loox
EPS_MTHE01.RigidTransformationsCongruence.G8.1 Mid Unit Assessment (A)

4 Science & 18 1 Ascooc, Fooc
j EPS-SCI-PITU-UNIT_1-MotionandForces £ 17 1 Axcoocx, Roooo
Unassigned 18 1 Ascoooct, Sx0000000¢
Grades
) PSAT/NMSQT 18 1 Awooo. Doco
i SAT (New) 20 1 Asooooe, Axx
ACCESS for ELL (WIDA) A B oo
CogAT
ap 22 1 Booooo, Crooot NMxoooooo
' |-Ready Result 23 1 Bxooooco, bhooooooo
; Early Warning Indicators 24 1 Bxooox, Crooox
Benchmark Results 2020-21 ¢ 25 1 Buoox, Kiocoo

— Benchmark Results 2021-22
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Progress Monitoring to Inform Instruction and Improve
Student Learning

”@ Performance Matters @ Q

Items Tests Reports Admin Parent

Student Item Analysis

Test Title EPS_MTH317 SequencesFunctions.A2.1 Check Your Readiness il @@

I | [ 103
Attribute | # of tems ] % of Students L Average 0% AB3
2
— ABG
(CCSS.Math.Content.8.EEA 1 23 sQElEl 8 [
@ ) 2 a0%
CCS5 Math.Content HSE.BFA 1.3 B 15 FJE 1380 8 ABS
E b
- — 5 60% s
CCS5 Math Content HSF.BF A2 [ 2 | 19 7 LIS ;5' N
(55 Math.Content HSFIFAZ [ 1] = s|BIEE 0.00% S 40%
+ AB3
z
= 255X 000% 2795% § D
e S ——— e T 20% e
CCSS.Math.Content HSFIF.B.5 B 33 f 7 0.00% 2931% 5 0% .
CCS5 Math Content HSF.LEA 2 B £ oyl ol 0.00% A% 0%

Show Sections
e

n DISTRICT

-

47
>
=
=
=
2
>
o
—
®
<
®
3
®
=
A
@
g,
O
=X

110 120 130 140 150 160
Students: 56 39% 56.4% 25.5% 29.3% 34.3% 47.9% 27.9%
Student ID Student Name TestScore% . PE/PP 1. 2 - 4 5. 6 7.C 8. 9 10. 1 12 13 14.C 15. ¢ 16 17. 18 19.
531 : Lo N T T T T T T Y T I )
90 01 0 1 1 T T+ a
oo o a o e oo o 0 | 0| o NolNaRaRaEn ]
0 T 0 1 1 S 0 0 o O T I} a
Olo|lolololololo oo ool a[ o ala | | a8
0 o O O+ T B I I O00G a
ololalaologlaolalolfafialmar"o" o |00 03 0000006 | 8 |3 ]@a
QORGSO ONNGY 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 NulBuRBaREoEENT 00006 a I
ool o lalolololclcioionpon 6 | 8 | 8 | 6 3] ee | 2
DA ONNONNONSONNGN 0 | 0 | B | 0 B ol ol a ~ 1
[o] [0) (1] (1] (1] (7] [7] (1] (o] [7] [1] () [a] [1] (o] [0 2 . *
o 0 1] 1] 1 K 1] 1 o] 1) 0 0 1 1 1] o 1
B655% 19/29 [o] (] (7] 1] (1] 7] 1] (1] [o] (7] [1] [0] (0] [o] (o] (1] 1
oSN aS SO SN SO OGN o o o | o NosSasSassio
[o] [o] (1] (1] [o] (1] [1] (1] (1] [0} (1] (1] (1] 1] 1] [o] P i
0| (o] [1] 1| [T 1 1] T [o] (7] (1 0 B T 1) 1) T Q/
(ol 0 A [0l Kl 71 Kl il 0 Kl [0l [0l K 71 (o] 71 1 [Tl
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